TOGETHER WE ARE STRONGER!



TO HELP US SUPPORT AND SHAPE THE FUTURE OF OUR CLUB

JOIN LTST TODAY!

AS A CURRENT SEASON TICKET HOLDER IT'S CLEAR YOU ARE A LUTON TOWN FAN...

BUT ARE YOU A MEMBER OF THE *OFFICIAL* LUTON TOWN SUPPORTERS' TRUST?

The voice of the fans plays a critical role – in protecting the Club through the tough times, and supporting the Club in exciting times as we influence its future. We represent the views of the fans to the Club, authorities, the local media and the local community, and anyone who supports Luton Town Football Club can join.

It's only £10 a year for adults and if you're over 60 or under 16 it's just £5 a year.

MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS*

- Priority Access to Fans' Events: This includes an annual quiz night, fans' forums, the very popular End of Season Presentation Evening, and even more exclusive LTST members' events in the 2023/24 season including the Meet the Manager evening.
- SoLYD and Online Events: Gain exclusive access to SoLYD events and our online guest speaker events.
- Enamel Badge: A unique members-only enamel badge for new members and any renewing members who don't already have one.
- **Trust branded merchandise:** Purchase and proudly wear Trust branded merchandise such as women's and men's polo shirts, jackets and t-shirts in various colours.

MEMBERSHIP OFFERS

- Discounted 'Behind the Scenes' Stadium Experience: A unique guided tour around our iconic Kenilworth Road Stadium – experience it before the move to Power Court.
- Free 1885 Walking Tour: A 90-minute walking tour to learn about the formation of Luton Town FC, the location of the pitches, grandstand and pavilion of the Dallow Lane ground, sprinkled with other football history and information on the hat industry.
- Digital App and Membership Card: Get access to your membership card and receive
 offers, news and other important information from us straight to your phone.
- Training Ground Experience: A chance to win a visit to the LTFC Training Ground.
- Preferential Room Hire Rates at Kenilworth Road: For meetings, parties and other events.

KEEPING IN TOUCH

- Regular bulletins on Club and fan news: Via member emails, the LTST website and social media and hear from the players and club officials on the Trust Podcast.

*For full details refer to the LTST website under 'Benefits of being a member' section.

THE TRUST ARE LOOKING TO STREAMLINE MEMBERSHIP PROCESSES, MAKE IT SIMPLER FOR YOU AND TO ALSO SAVE THE TICKET OFFICE HAVING TO DO THE EXTRA WORK FOR US!

THIS WILL BE THE LAST YEAR THAT YOU CAN OPT IN TO JOIN OR RENEW YOUR MEMBERSHIP VIA YOUR SEASON TICKET RENEWAL, SO IF POSSIBLE, PLEASE SIGN UP TO JOIN OR RENEW BY USING ANNUAL DIRECT DEBIT 'OPTION A' SHOWN BELOW.

HOW DO I JOIN?

There are a number of ways you can pay your Trust membership:

- (A) Print out the membership form and direct debit mandate at A4 size (on page 4) and once complete, email it or post it to LTST as per the instructions on the form.
- (B) Visit www.lutontownsupporterstrust.com where you can join online OR download a membership form to fill in and post back.
- (C) Via your season ticket renewal (note: this will be the last time you can join or renew with your season ticket)
 - (i) Tick the box on your Season Ticket renewal form and return to the LTFC Ticket Office.
 - (ii) If you renew your season ticket by telephone, ask the LTFC Ticket Office to add 'Trust Membership' to your season ticket.
 - (iii) LTFC Online Ticket Office whilst renewing your season ticket, further guidance below.

If you would still prefer to join or renew one last time while purchasing your season ticket online, here is your step-by-step guide...

- 1. Click on 'Buy tickets online'.
- 2. Sign in to your LTFC online ticket account.
- 3. Click on the LTST link which is below the 2023-24 season ticket link.
- 4. Click on find tickets.
- 5. Select under standard tickets your membership option: Adult (£10), Over 60 or Youth U16 (£5).
- 6. Click Find Tickets.
- 7. Follow online instructions to complete transaction.



We also have some

EXCITING NEW MEMBERSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Visit our website for more details!



LUTON TOWN SUPPORTERS' TRUST MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORM

NOTE: MEMBERSHIP RUNS TO 30TH JUNE EACH YEAR

PAYMENT BY DIRECT DEBIT (Please fill in the form below)
PAYMENT IN CASH TO THE TOTAL VALUE OF £
PAYMENT BY CHEQUE TO THE TOTAL VALUE OF £
Cheques should be made payable to Luton Town Supporters' Trust and posted with this completed form to: Luton Town Supporters' Trust,
17 Grove Place, Bedford, MK40 3JJ.
I understand that the sum of £1 from a full member's first payment will purchase a share* for that member in TIL 2003 Limited (Luton Town
Supporters' Trust). This will give that person, or their proxy, the right to vote* at all "Luton Town Supporters' Trust" meetings and elections.
*Forfeited if membership lapses.
For the purposes of the General Data Protection Regulation, I confirm LTST may retain and process my personal data provided above for the purposes of membership, administration and interacting with members.
SUMMARY OF HOW WE USE YOUR DATA
LTST uses your personal data to interact with you and inform you of news, events and other issues that may be of interest. Data is shared with third party service providers only where required to support the activities of LTST (e.g., for website hosting or database
storage purposes). Where we rely on your consent, you can withdraw this consent at any time. Our privacy policy sets out more details of this processing, including details of your data protection rights, including your right to object to certain processing. Please tick this box if you would like to be added to our mailing
list and receive LTST information, news and events.
I agree to abide by, and be bound by, the rules of the Trust's Constitution, which is available on the Trust website www.lutontownsupporterstrust.com or on application to the Membership Secretary at the registered office.
Signed: Date:
originator's Identification Number The property of the proper
Reference Number
Instruction to your Bank or Building Society Please pay FastPay Ltd Re TIL 2003 Ltd t/a Luton Town Supporters' Trust Direct Debits from the account detailed in this instruction subject to the safeguards assured by the Direct Debit Guarantee. I understand that this instruction may remain with FastPay Ltd Re TIL 2003 Ltd t/a Luton Town Supporters' Trust and, if so, details will be passed electronically to my Bank/Building Society.
Signature(s)

This Guarantee should be detached and retained by the payer.

The Direct Debit Guarantee

* This Guarantee is offered by all Banks and Building Societies that accept instructions to pay Direct Debits.



- If there are any changes to the amount, date or frequency of your Direct Debit, FastPay Ltd Re TIL 2003 Ltd t/a Luton Town Supporters' Trust will notify you five working days in advance of your account being debited or as otherwise agreed. If you request FastPay Ltd Re Til. 2003 Ltd t/a Luton Town Supporters' Trust to collect a payment confirmation of the amount and date will be given to you at the time of the request.
- If an error is made in the payment of your Direct Debit by FastPay Ltd Re TIL 2003 Ltd t/a Luton Town Supporters' Trust or your Bank or Building Society,
- you are entitled to a full and immediate refund of the amount paid from your bank or building society.

 If you receive a refund you are not entitled to, you must pay it back when FastPay Ltd Re Tll. 2003 Ltd t/a Luton Town Supporters' Trust asks you to. You can cancel a Direct Debit at any time by simply contacting your Bank or Building Society. Written confirmation may be required. Please also notify us.